assaabloyesh.com | 800.626.7590
10027 S. 51st Street Phoenix, AZ 85044  USA
Copyright © 2018, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company.
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written
permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent
assaabloydss.com/patents
116

[13mm] 6-3/8"
[162mm]
How to Order
Model Series Monitoring Options
M34R BD
M34R    (500 lbs) (blank)    No Monitoring
B BondStat Monitor
D Door Position Switch
Specifications
Certifications
• UL 294 listed
• CAN4-S104, CAN/ULC-S533 Listed
• CSFM—California State Fire Marshal Approved
• CE:EN 50081-1(92), EN 61000-
6-2(99) Approved
Dimensions
• Magnalock: 10-1/2"L x 1-1/8"D x 1-1/2"H
• Strike: 6-3/8"L x 1/2"D x 1-7/16"H
Electrical
• 320 mA at 12 VDC
• 170 mA at 24 VDC
Holding Force
• 500 lbs [227kg]
Operating Temperature
• -40 to +140F [-40 to +60C]
• Indoor or Outdoor use
Shipping Weight
• 5 lbs [2.23kg]